## For Immediate Release

## CLIENT ASSOCIATE DONNA HASSETT CELEBRATES 30 YEARS WITH WELLS FARGO ADVISORS

Ashtabula, OH, July 2018 – Donna Hassett, a Client Associate with the Ashtabula Branch of

Wells Fargo Advisors, is celebrating her 30th year of service with the company.

Hassett began her career at AG Edwards in Mentor OH and moved to the Ashtabula branch in 1993.

She lives in Geneva, OH with her husband, Tony and has two daughters, Alexis and Leah.

## About Wells Fargo Advisors

With \$1.5 trillion in client assets as of December 31, 2018, Wells Fargo Advisors provides investment advice and guidance to clients through 13,968 full-service financial advisors and referrals from 5,254 licensed bankers. This vast network of advisors, one of the nation's largest, serves investors through locations in all 50 states and the District of Columbia. Wells Fargo Advisors is the trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, Members SIPC, separate registered broker-dealers and non-bank affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company. All data includes Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, as of December 31, 2018. <a href="https://www.wellsfargoadvisors.com">www.wellsfargoadvisors.com</a>

## Investment and Insurance Products are: •Not Insured by the FDIC or Any Federal Government Agency •Not a Deposit or Other Obligation of, or Guaranteed by, the Bank or Any Bank Affiliate •Subject to Investment Risks, Including Possible Loss of the Principal Amount Invested

Wells Fargo Advisors is a trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC, Member SIPC, a separate registered broker dealer and non-bank affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company. Wells Fargo Advisors associates referenced, when registered, are registered with Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC.

©2019 Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC. All rights reserved.

CAR-0323-04008